CT-Chief
Department: New Britain Police
Arrest Log from 11/27/2023 to 12/3/2023 11:59 PM

Number

Arrest

Date

Arrestee Address

Sex/Race

DOB

Report Date & Time: 12/4/2023 12:03:28 PM

Age |Offense

AB23-
017492

AB23-
034320

AB23-
013917

AB22-
012210

AB23-
034390

AB23-
034397

AB23-
034416

IR23-
034454

11/27/2023
09:34

11/27/2023
09:52

11/27/2023
17:01

11/27/2023
18:26

11/27/2023
23:09

11/28/2023
00:48

11/28/2023
06:57

11/28/2023
11:03

CLAUDIO, 295 CHESTNUT
JAYBRIEL, ST,New
JOMAR Britain,CT,06051
United States
MARTIN, 220 LASALLE ST
JEDIDIAH, C1 ,NEW
EVERSLEY BRITAIN, CT
06051
SANTIAGO, 20 CHARLENE DR
MANUEL, FLR:2, New
ALEJANDRO Britain, CT, 06053
United States
FALCON, DAISY 22 WOODLAND
ST FLR:1 New

Britain ,CT 06051

FRANCO, JOSE 238 ROCKY HILL
AVE APT:2s New
Britain ,CT 06051

THOMAS, 28 TRINITY ST

CHANEL, R ,NEW BRITAIN,
CT 06051

NEAL, MORRIS, 46 ROBERTS ST,

T New Britain, CT,
06051 UNITED
STATES

LABOY, DALITZA 36 WILLIAM ST
New Britain ,CT
06051

Male/White

Male/Black

Male/White

Female/White

Male/White

Female/Black

Male/Black

Female/White

06/01/05

05/24/01

11/27/96

07/09/90

12/27/95

11/10/85

11/09/74

04/10/00

18 LARCENY 3RD DEG

22 DISORDERLY CONDUCT

26 FL TO REGISTER-
MINOR/NONVIOLNT, FL TO
REGISTER-
MINOR/NONVIOLNT, FL TO
REGISTER-
MINOR/NONVIOLNT, FL TO
REGISTER-MINOR/NONVIOLNT

31 EVADE RESP-INJURY/PROP
DAMAGE, ILL OPN MV UNDER
SUSPENSION, INTERFERE
WITH OFFCR/RESISTING,
FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY-
NON CVC

27 VIOLATION OF PROTECTIVE
ORDER, CRIMINAL TRESPASS
1ST DEG

38 ASSAULT 3RD DEG,
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

49 CRIMINAL TRESPASS 1ST DEG,
VIOLATION OF PROTECTIVE
ORDER

23 FAIL TO DISPLAY
PLATES/INSERTS, FLR TO
INSURE PRIVATE MTR VEH,
IMPROPER USE-
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CT-Chief

Department: New Britain Police

Arrest Log from 11/27/2023 to 12/3/2023 11:59 PM

IR23-
034480

IR23-
034493

IR23-
034522

AB23-
034538

AB23-
019388

AB23-
021335

AB22-
038178-2

AB23-
034568

AB23-
034585

11/28/2023 KAWIECK]I,
14:18 CASIMIR

11/28/2023 OSPINA,
16:47 RENDON, JUAN

11/28/2023 ortiz, steven
23:21

11/29/2023 MCCRAY,
05:33 JAHKAL,
LAJUANE

11/29/2023 FIGUEROA,
09:51 JOSE, ANIBAL

11/29/2023 MERCADO,

10:01 VICTOR,
ANTONIO

11/29/2023 GIBSON,

11:25 ANTHONY, M

11/29/2023 CAMACHO,
12:10 NICHOLAS

11/29/2023 BETANCE,
16:56 YECELIA

11 WESTERLY ST Male/White
FLR:1 New Britain
,CT 06053

36 MILL ST ,NEW Male/White
BRITAIN, CT
06051

330 ALLEN ST
New Britain ,CT
06053

Male/White

156 BLACK ROCK Male/Black
AVE FLR:2 New
Britain ,CT 06052

410 S MAIN ST
APT APT:2N, NEW
BRITAIN, CT,
06051

0 unknown, New Male/White
Britain, CT, 06051

Male/White

1274 E MAIN ST  Male/Black
APT:c26,

MERIDEN, CT,

06450

214 GOVERNOR Male/White
ST New Britain
,CT 06053

375 BROAD ST
FLR:3, New
Britain, CT, 06053
United States

Female/White

03/04/58

09/09/00

01/05/99

03/21/93

09/20/91

01/25/99

05/26/88

09/08/92

09/23/77

Report Date & Time: 12/4/2023 12:03:28 PM

MARKER/LIC/RGSTR,
OPERATE/PARKS UNREGISTRD
MV, OPERATE MV WITHOUT
LICENSE

65 CRIMINAL TRESPASS 1ST DEG

23 FLR TO INSURE PRIVATE MTR
VEH

24 FLR TO INSURE PRIVATE MTR
VEH, IMPROPER USE-
MARKER/LIC/RGSTR, OPERATE
MV WITHOUT LICENSE,
OPERATE/PARKS UNREGISTRD
MV

30 DISORDERLY CONDUCT,
ASSAULT 3RD DEG

31 RECKLESS DRIVING, ILL OPN
MV UNDER INFL ALC/DRUG

24 LARCENY 3RD DEG, LARCENY
3RD DEG

34 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

31 BURGLARY 2ND DEG,
INTERFERE WITH
OFFCR/RESISTING,
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

46 DISORDERLY CONDUCT
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CT-Chief
Department: New Britain Police
Arrest Log from 11/27/2023 to 12/3/2023 11:59 PM

AB23-
031448-3

AB22-
023514

AB23-
033573

AB23-
027297

AB23-
034607

AB23-
034609

11/29/2023 GUERRA, 142 KNOLLWOOD Male/White
19:10 ANGEL, ANAUDY CIR

,WATERBURY, CT

06704

11/29/2023 PAPARELLO, 242 MAIN ST Female/White

19:29 MICHELLE APT:24 FLR:3

New Britain ,CT

06051
11/29/2023 GUERRA, 142 KNOLLWOOD Male/White
20:06 ANGEL, ANAUDY CIR

,WATERBURY, CT

06704
11/29/2023 MARQUEZ, 36 LINCOLN ST  Male/White
20:35 NICHOLAS, A APT:4E, New

Britain, CT, 06052
United States

11/29/2023 GUNN, RAHEEM, 83 HUMPHREY ST Male/Black

21:14 KYWAN ,HARTFORD, CT

06106
11/29/2023 MADANI, 21 WALKER RD  Male/White
22:02 ABDELMOUINE  New Britain ,CT

06053

07/18/97

11/22/67

07/18/97

04/10/80

05/27/94

06/25/93

Report Date & Time: 12/4/2023 12:03:28 PM

26 ASSAULT 1ST DEG-SER PHYS

INJRY, ASSAULT 1ST DEG-SER

PHYS INJRY, ASSAULT 1ST
DEG-SER PHYS INJRY,
ASSAULT 1ST DEG-SER PHYS
INJRY, CRIM POSSESS
PISTOL/REVOLVER

54 POS CONTROL SUBSTNCE 1ST
OFFNS, SALE OF NARCOTIC
SUBSTANCE

26 BREACH OF PEACE 2ND DEG

43 ILL DISCHARGE OF FIREARM,

CRIM POSS FRARM/AMM/DFNS

WEAPN, RECKLESS
ENDANGERMENT 1ST DEG,
BREACH OF PEACE 2ND DEG,
POS CONTROL SUBSTNCE 1ST
OFFNS, POSS INTENT
SELL/DSPNS NARCTIC, IL
SELL/MNFCTR CANBIS >18

29 CRIM POSSESS
PISTOL/REVOLVER,
TAMPERING-PHYSICAL
EVIDENCE, POS CONTROL
SUBSTNCE 1ST OFFNS, USE
OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA,
IMPROPER USE-
MARKER/LIC/RGSTR, IL OPN
MV UNDER 14-140 SUSPNSN,
FLR TO INSURE PRIVATE MTR
VEH, IL POS LRG CAP MAGZN-
INELIGBL

30 VIOLATION OF PROTECTIVE
ORDER
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CT-Chief

Department: New Britain Police

Arrest Log from 11/27/2023 to 12/3/2023 11:59 PM

AB23-
034613

IR23-
034623

AB23-
034623

AB23-
023020

AB23-
034650

AB23-
024279

AB23-
034660

AB23-
034662

AB23-
034662-2

AB23-
034671

IR23-
034700

IR23-
034737

11/29/2023
22:21

11/30/2023
00:21

11/30/2023
01:42

11/30/2023
01:54

11/30/2023
11:23

11/30/2023
12:54

11/30/2023
13:37

11/30/2023
14:23

11/30/2023
14:36

11/30/2023
15:25

11/30/2023
18:49

12/01/2023
00:37

BUCIOR,
KAZIMIERZ

RIVERA-
RODRIGUEZ,
NANCY

DEMERS,
RICHARD, ]

DEMERS,
RICHARD, ]

DIAZ, IRIS, N

FERMIN, NOEL

THOMAS,
MARKESE,
JOHANTE

WRIGHT, JACK,
RICHARD

BENJAMIN,
TIMOTHY,
GRANT

WOOTEN,
BRANDON,
RAHEEN

ABDALLAH,
ABUBAKAR,
YAKINI

MORALES,
STEPHANIE

22 MARIA RD
,PLAINVILLE, CT
06062

85 LINDEN ST
,NEW BRITAIN,
CT 06051

85 LINDEN ST
New Britain ,CT
06051

85 LINDEN ST
New Britain ,CT
06051

189 CURTIS ST
New Britain ,CT
06053

42 BELMONT ST
New Britain ,CT
06053

49 WILCOX ST
APT:1, NEW
BRITAIN, CT,
06051

6 TERRY RD
,BRISTOL, CT
06010

37 HORACE ST
APT:3S, New
Britain, CT, 06053
United States

57 JEROME DR
,NEW BRITAIN,
CT 06053

45 ELAM ST ,NEW
BRITAIN, CT
06053

28 NORDEN ST
FLR:2, New

Male/White

Female/White

Male/Other/Unknown

Male/Other/Unknown

Female/White

Male/White

Male/Black

Male/White

Male/White

Male/Black

Male/Black

Female/White

01/16/58

11/02/84

04/20/91

04/20/91

04/20/71

07/13/91

11/08/90

10/05/94

08/27/63

11/26/79

10/10/87

09/25/91

Report Date & Time: 12/4/2023 12:03:28 PM

65 DISORDERLY CONDUCT

39 ASSAULT 3RD DEG,
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

32 DISORDERLY CONDUCT

32 VIOLATE COND OF RELEAS-
2ND DEG

52 LARCENY 6TH DEG

32 BURGLARY 3RD DEG, LARCENY
6TH DEG

33 DISORDERLY CONDUCT,
ASSAULT 3RD DEG

29 DISORDERLY CONDUCT,
ASSAULT 3RD DEG

60 ASSAULT 3RD DEG,
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

44 FAILURE TO APPEAR 2ND DEG

36 FAILURE TO DISPLAY LIGHTS,
ILL OPN MV UNDER
SUSPENSION

32 BREACH OF PEACE 2ND DEG
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CT-Chief

Department: New Britain Police

Arrest Log from 11/27/2023 to 12/3/2023 11:59 PM

AB23-
034732

AB23-
034732-2

AB23-
026882

AB23-
034859

AB23-
031794

AB23-
034869

AB23-
034919

IR23-
034925

IR23-
034942

12/01/2023 TRINIDAD,
01:01 ZURY, SADAI

12/01/2023 TRINIDAD,

01:15 MALDONADO,
JOSE

12/01/2023 NAGY,

08:33 TIMOTHY,
WILLIAM

12/01/2023 MATTHEWS,
21:47 CALVIN, EARL

12/01/2023 CHIMNEY,
22:44 ROGER, C

12/02/2023 CASIANO,
01:18 EDGARDO

12/02/2023 GARCIA,
12:20 CHRISTIAN,
RAPHAEL

12/02/2023 HEREDIA,
13:27 WILLIAM, L

12/02/2023 SIERRA,
16:12

KENNETH, JOSE

Britain, CT, 06051
United States

37 MILLARD ST
New Britain ,CT
06051

37 MILLARD ST
FLR:1 New Britain
,CT 06051

179 HART ST
New Britain ,CT
06052

44 ERWIN PL
APT:3n New
Britain ,CT 06051

121
WASHINGTON ST
,HARTFORD, CT
06106

300 E MAIN ST
APT:312
(Kennedy
Apartments) New
Britain ,CT 06051

37 ACORN ST
,NEW BRITAIN,
CT 06051

157 WILCOX ST
APT:1N FLR:1
Unit: 1N, New
Britain, CT, 06051
United States

310 HILLSIDE
AVE FLR:3,
Hartford, CT,
06106 United
States

Female/White

Male/Black

Male/White

Male/Black

Male/Black

Male/White

Male/White

Male/White

Male/White

09/12/90

02/06/89

02/09/96

08/10/92

10/04/67

06/12/55

12/13/93

10/15/78

06/22/96

Report Date & Time: 12/4/2023 12:03:28 PM

33 BREACH OF PEACE 2ND DEG

34 BREACH OF PEACE 2ND DEG

27 ILL POSSESS CHILD PORN 1ST
DEG

31 DISORDERLY CONDUCT

56 VIO DEADLY WEAPON REGIST
REQS

68 VIOLATION OF PROTECTIVE
ORDER

29 BREACH OF PEACE 2ND DEG,
INTERFERE WITH
OFFCR/RESISTING,
THREATENING 2-PHYSICAL
THREAT

45 FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY-
NON CVC, ILL OPN MV UNDER
SUSPENSION

27 FLR TO INSURE PRIVATE MTR
VEH, OPERATE/PARKS
UNREGISTRD MV, IMPROPER
USE-MARKER/LIC/RGSTR
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CT-Chief

Department: New Britain Police

Arrest Log from 11/27/2023 to 12/3/2023 11:59 PM

IR23-
034954

IR23-
034957

IR23-
034957

IR23-
034974

AB23-
019142

IR23-
035036

AB23-
035014-2

AB23-
032965

12/02/2023 PEREZ, RUIZ,
18:16 HECTOR

12/02/2023 FERONY, PAUL,
18:36 JR

12/02/2023 HAGHVERDI,

18:36 MICHAEL,

ANTHONY
12/03/2023 Almao-Escobar,
00:35 Jenluis

12/03/2023 MARTINEZ,
14:50 EDWARD

12/03/2023 CICHON,
18:39 ZBIGNIEW

12/03/2023 ALICEA, CAZ,
18:41 CENTRON

12/03/2023 ALICEA, CAZ,
18:51 CENTRON

75 MLK DR
APT:612, NEW
BRITAIN, CT,
06051

144 FALL
MOUNTAIN RD
,BRISTOL, CT
06010

62 HORSEPLAIN  Male/White
RD APT:203, New
Britain, CT, 06053

39 S WHITING ST Male/White
APT:2E New
Britain ,CT 06051

Male/White

Male/White

68 CITY AVE
,NEW BRITAIN,
CT 06051

Male/White

241 ARCH ST,
New Britain, CT,
06051 United
States

304 CENTER ST,
MERIDEN, CT,
06451

304 CENTER ST,
MERIDEN, CT,
06451

Male/White

Male/White

Male/White

09/26/81

01/05/68

04/30/57

03/11/88

10/31/85

12/20/64

11/24/88

11/24/88

Report Date & Time: 12/4/2023 12:03:28 PM

42 ILL OPN MV UNDER
SUSPENSION

55 BREACH OF PEACE 2ND DEG

66 BREACH OF PEACE 2ND DEG

35 FLR TO INSURE PRIVATE MTR
VEH, OPERATE MV WITHOUT
LICENSE, OPERATE/PARKS
UNREGISTRD MV, FLR TO
DRIVE IN PROPER LANE,
FALSIFY
MARKER/LICENSE/RGSTRTN

37 ENGAGING POLICE IN
PURSUIT, RECKLESS DRIVING,
IMPROPER TURN/STOP-NO
SIGNAL, ILL OPN MV UNDER
SUSPENSION, OPERATE/PARKS
UNREGISTRD MV, FLR TO
INSURE PRIVATE MTR VEH

58 CRIMINAL TRESPASS 1ST DEG,
TOWN ORDINANCE $91 TO
$250(CI)

35 HARASSMENT 2ND DEG,
STALKN 2-SUFR EMOTINAL
DISTRSS

34 STALKN 2-SUFR EMOTINAL
DISTRSS, HARASSMENT 2ND
DEG
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